

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.785 of 2003

1. Gaya Ram Sharma				
2. Jhandulal Sharma				
3. Bhim Sharma				
4. Champa Devi	Appellants
Versus				
State of Jharkhand	Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

For the Appellants : Mr. B.M. Tripathy, Senior Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

07/03.08.2018 Perused the office note from which it appears that desired report has not been received as yet.

The Officer-in-Charge concerned Police Station is directed to submit report about the appellants whether they are alive or not so that their appeal should be heard.

List this case after three weeks along with the report.

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)

Anit