

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 785 of 2003

Gaya Ram Sharma & OrsAppellants
Vs.
The State of JharkhandRespondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RATNAKER BHENGRA

For the Appellant: Mr. Navin Kumar Jaiswal, Advocate
For the Resp/State: None

07/07.05.2019: When the matter is called out, Mr. Navin Kumar Jaiswal, learned counsel for the appellants has appeared. No body appears on behalf of the State.

However, it is noted that there are many prosecution witnesses as well as defence witnesses or other witnesses and the depositions may require typing.

Accordingly, office is directed to get the depositions of the prosecution witnesses as well as defence witnesses or other witnesses typed.

Put up this case after four weeks.

(Ratnaker Bhengra,J.)

Sharda/-