



2.

The learned A.P.P. Mr. Jitendra Pandey is also directed to ensure that the summons are duly served upon the surviving appellants and file an affidavit to that effect.

Post this matter on 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

**(Navneet Kumar, J.)**

*A.K.Verma/*