

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 785 of 2003**

-----  
Gaya Ram Sharma & Ors. Versus The State of Jharkhand  
-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

-----  
For the Appellants : Mr. B.M. Tripathy, Sr. Advocate  
For the Respondent : Mr. Jitenra Pandey, A.P.P.  
-----

**Order No. 09: Dated: 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2022**

Heard in part.

List this case on 22.03.2022 for further arguments on behalf of  
the State.

*(Navneet Kumar, J.)*

MM