

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 785 of 2003**

-----  
Gaya Ram Sharma & Ors. ... .. Appellants  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand ... .. Respondent  
-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

-----  
For the Appellants : Mr. N.K. Jaiswal, Advocate  
For the Respondent : Mr. Jitendra Pandey, A.P.P.  
-----

**Order No. 08: Dated: 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2022**

Learned counsel for the parties is present.

Learned A.P.P. seeks adjournment to get himself ready in this case.

*(Navneet Kumar, J.)*

MM