

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Appeal (S.J.). No. 785 of 2003**

....

1. Gaya Ram Sharma
2. Jhandulal Sharma
3. Champa Devi

.....Appellants

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand

.....Respondent

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----

For the Appellants : None

For the State : Mr. Jitendra Pandey, A.P.P.

.....

**09/27.06.2024** None appears on behalf of the appellants. However, learned counsel for the State is present.

2. It appears to be a part heard matter.

3. Under the circumstances, let this case be placed before an Appropriate Bench with the permission of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**