

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 785 of 2003**

Gaya Ram Sharma & Ors. ... **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

-----

For the Appellants : Mr. B.M. Tripathy, Sr.Advocate

For the State : Mr. Jitendra Pandey, A.P.P.

-----

**Order No.12/ Dated 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**

1. Argument partly heard on behalf of the appellants.
2. Learned A.P.P. for the State submitted that he is having the typed copy of the depositions of witnesses.
3. It is very strange that the said typed copy of the depositions of witnesses is not available on record.
4. Office is directed to place on record the same positively.
5. Let this matter be posted on 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2025 as the first case under the same heading.

**(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)**