

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (S.J) No. 785 of 2003

Gaya Ram Sharma & Ors. Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Naveen Kr. Jaiswal, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Jitendra Pandey, APP

13/Dated:10th March, 2026

It appears that this case has been heard in part by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar Rai) of this Court on 24.09.2025.

2. Under the circumstances, let the matter be placed before the appropriate Bench with the permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 10.03.2026
Saket/-